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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal           4    144,217,900     75,003,600     75,003,600     69,396,700              0        182,400        210,200     21,308,656         -47.99
        Real            18      3,712,900      3,927,400      3,927,400              0        214,500              0              0              0           5.78
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    1        426,500        608,900        608,900              0              0        182,400        199,900          4,200          42.77
    59020                1        426,500        608,900        608,900              0              0        182,400        199,900          4,200          42.77
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2    143,570,200     74,185,600     74,185,600     69,384,600              0              0              0     21,304,456         -48.33
    59020                2    143,570,200     74,185,600     74,185,600     69,384,600              0              0              0     21,304,456         -48.33
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1        221,200        209,100        209,100         12,100              0              0         10,300              0          -5.47
    59020                1        221,200        209,100        209,100         12,100              0              0         10,300              0          -5.47
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       2        158,700        168,200        168,200              0          9,500              0              0              0           5.99
    59020                2        158,700        168,200        168,200              0          9,500              0              0              0           5.99
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2      1,713,200      1,722,200      1,722,200              0          9,000              0              0              0           0.53
    59020                2      1,713,200      1,722,200      1,722,200              0          9,000              0              0              0           0.53
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       13      1,580,700      1,711,600      1,711,600              0        130,900              0              0              0           8.28
    59020               13      1,580,700      1,711,600      1,711,600              0        130,900              0              0              0           8.28
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        260,300        325,400        325,400              0         65,100              0              0              0          25.01
    59020                1        260,300        325,400        325,400              0         65,100              0              0              0          25.01
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020            26    147,930,800     78,931,000     78,931,000     69,396,700        214,500        182,400        210,200     21,308,656         -46.64
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1        426,500        608,900        608,900              0              0        182,400        199,900          4,200          42.77
    Ind. Personal        2    143,570,200     74,185,600     74,185,600     69,384,600              0              0              0     21,304,456         -48.33
    Com. Personal        1        221,200        209,100        209,100         12,100              0              0         10,300              0          -5.47
    Residential          2        158,700        168,200        168,200              0          9,500              0              0              0           5.99
    Industrial           2      1,713,200      1,722,200      1,722,200              0          9,000              0              0              0           0.53
    Commercial          13      1,580,700      1,711,600      1,711,600              0        130,900              0              0              0           8.28
    Agricultural         1        260,300        325,400        325,400              0         65,100              0              0              0          25.01
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal      22    147,930,800     78,931,000     78,931,000     69,396,700        214,500        182,400        210,200     21,308,656         -46.64
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal           4    144,217,900    144,217,900     75,003,600     48,726,223     48,726,223     51,062,806     51,062,806     51,062,806     51,062,806
        Real            18      3,712,900      3,712,900      3,927,400      3,358,237      3,358,237      3,410,229      3,410,229      3,411,960      3,411,960
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    1        426,500        426,500        608,900        426,500        426,500        608,900        608,900        608,900        608,900
    59020                1        426,500        426,500        608,900        426,500        426,500        608,900        608,900        608,900        608,900
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2    143,570,200    143,570,200     74,185,600     48,078,523     48,078,523     50,244,806     50,244,806     50,244,806     50,244,806
    59020                2    143,570,200    143,570,200     74,185,600     48,078,523     48,078,523     50,244,806     50,244,806     50,244,806     50,244,806
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1        221,200        221,200        209,100        221,200        221,200        209,100        209,100        209,100        209,100
    59020                1        221,200        221,200        209,100        221,200        221,200        209,100        209,100        209,100        209,100
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       2        158,700        158,700        168,200        158,700        158,700        161,239        161,239        161,239        161,239
    59020                2        158,700        158,700        168,200        158,700        158,700        161,239        161,239        161,239        161,239
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2      1,713,200      1,713,200      1,722,200      1,599,434      1,599,434      1,625,024      1,625,024      1,625,024      1,625,024
    59020                2      1,713,200      1,713,200      1,722,200      1,599,434      1,599,434      1,625,024      1,625,024      1,625,024      1,625,024
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       13      1,580,700      1,580,700      1,711,600      1,496,758      1,496,758      1,518,968      1,518,968      1,520,699      1,520,699
    59020               13      1,580,700      1,580,700      1,711,600      1,496,758      1,496,758      1,518,968      1,518,968      1,520,699      1,520,699
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        260,300        260,300        325,400        103,345        103,345        104,998        104,998        104,998        104,998
    59020                1        260,300        260,300        325,400        103,345        103,345        104,998        104,998        104,998        104,998
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020            26    147,930,800    147,930,800     78,931,000     52,084,460     52,084,460     54,473,035     54,473,035     54,474,766     54,474,766
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1        426,500        426,500        608,900        426,500        426,500        608,900        608,900        608,900        608,900
    Ind. Personal        2    143,570,200    143,570,200     74,185,600     48,078,523     48,078,523     50,244,806     50,244,806     50,244,806     50,244,806
    Com. Personal        1        221,200        221,200        209,100        221,200        221,200        209,100        209,100        209,100        209,100
    Residential          2        158,700        158,700        168,200        158,700        158,700        161,239        161,239        161,239        161,239
    Industrial           2      1,713,200      1,713,200      1,722,200      1,599,434      1,599,434      1,625,024      1,625,024      1,625,024      1,625,024
    Commercial          13      1,580,700      1,580,700      1,711,600      1,496,758      1,496,758      1,518,968      1,518,968      1,520,699      1,520,699
    Agricultural         1        260,300        260,300        325,400        103,345        103,345        104,998        104,998        104,998        104,998
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal      22    147,930,800    147,930,800     78,931,000     52,084,460     52,084,460     54,473,035     54,473,035     54,474,766     54,474,766
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        608,900
    59020                0              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        608,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2    143,570,200              0    143,570,200              0    143,570,200              0     74,185,600              0
    59020                2    143,570,200              0    143,570,200              0    143,570,200              0     74,185,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1        221,200              0        221,200              0        221,200              0        209,100              0
    59020                1        221,200              0        221,200              0        221,200              0        209,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       0              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        168,200
    59020                0              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        168,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,713,200              0      1,713,200              0      1,713,200              0      1,722,200
    59020                0              0      1,713,200              0      1,713,200              0      1,713,200              0      1,722,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,580,700              0      1,580,700              0      1,580,700              0      1,711,600
    59020                0              0      1,580,700              0      1,580,700              0      1,580,700              0      1,711,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        260,300              0        260,300              0        260,300              0        325,400              0
    59020                1        260,300              0        260,300              0        260,300              0        325,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020             4    144,051,700      3,879,100    144,051,700      3,879,100    144,051,700      3,879,100     74,720,100      4,210,900
    Util. Personal       0              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        608,900
    Ind. Personal        2    143,570,200              0    143,570,200              0    143,570,200              0     74,185,600              0
    Com. Personal        1        221,200              0        221,200              0        221,200              0        209,100              0
    Residential          0              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        168,200
    Industrial           0              0      1,713,200              0      1,713,200              0      1,713,200              0      1,722,200
    Commercial           0              0      1,580,700              0      1,580,700              0      1,580,700              0      1,711,600
    Agricultural         1        260,300              0        260,300              0        260,300              0        325,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal       4    144,051,700      3,879,100    144,051,700      3,879,100    144,051,700      3,879,100     74,720,100      4,210,900
      Personal           3    143,791,400        426,500    143,791,400        426,500    143,791,400        426,500     74,394,700        608,900
        Real             1        260,300      3,452,600        260,300      3,452,600        260,300      3,452,600        325,400      3,602,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        608,900
    59020                0              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        608,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2     48,078,523              0     48,078,523              0     48,078,523              0     50,244,806              0
    59020                2     48,078,523              0     48,078,523              0     48,078,523              0     50,244,806              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     1        221,200              0        221,200              0        221,200              0        209,100              0
    59020                1        221,200              0        221,200              0        221,200              0        209,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       0              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        161,239
    59020                0              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        161,239
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,599,434              0      1,599,434              0      1,599,434              0      1,625,024
    59020                0              0      1,599,434              0      1,599,434              0      1,599,434              0      1,625,024
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,496,758              0      1,496,758              0      1,496,758              0      1,518,968
    59020                0              0      1,496,758              0      1,496,758              0      1,496,758              0      1,518,968
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        103,345              0        103,345              0        103,345              0        104,998              0
    59020                1        103,345              0        103,345              0        103,345              0        104,998              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020             4     48,403,068      3,681,392     48,403,068      3,681,392     48,403,068      3,681,392     50,558,904      3,914,131
    Util. Personal       0              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        426,500              0        608,900
    Ind. Personal        2     48,078,523              0     48,078,523              0     48,078,523              0     50,244,806              0
    Com. Personal        1        221,200              0        221,200              0        221,200              0        209,100              0
    Residential          0              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        158,700              0        161,239
    Industrial           0              0      1,599,434              0      1,599,434              0      1,599,434              0      1,625,024
    Commercial           0              0      1,496,758              0      1,496,758              0      1,496,758              0      1,518,968
    Agricultural         1        103,345              0        103,345              0        103,345              0        104,998              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal       4     48,403,068      3,681,392     48,403,068      3,681,392     48,403,068      3,681,392     50,558,904      3,914,131
      Personal           3     48,299,723        426,500     48,299,723        426,500     48,299,723        426,500     50,453,906        608,900
        Real             1        103,345      3,254,892        103,345      3,254,892        103,345      3,254,892        104,998      3,305,231
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        29     78,931,000          54,473,035
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                6     75,003,600          51,062,806
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   23      3,927,400           3,410,229

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal             29            78931000            54473035
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     6            75003600            51062806
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                        23             3927400             3410229

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

DTE ENERGY                          has   75,903,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

KELLOGG DENNIS L                    has        4,151 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PEIFFER MICHAEL & PATRICIA          has       13,728 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG HARALD                      has       13,846 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has       15,590 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JENSEN FRED                         has       17,857 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TDW PROPERTIES                      has       18,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has       30,391 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG ELEVATOR CO                 has       51,409 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADKINS BENJAMIN E                   has       59,131 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO             has       95,593 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WILSON CENTENNIAL LAND LLC          has      102,108 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has      104,998 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      610,030 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has    1,466,903 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   51,868,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

051-700-007-00              JENSEN FRED                            $      17,857
051-700-059-00              TDW PROPERTIES                         $      18,600
051-700-037-11              HARDEN ACRES LLC                       $      26,081
051-311-001-00              CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO                $      37,693
051-700-008-00              KELLOGG ELEVATOR CO                    $      51,409
051-312-001-00              CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO                $      57,900
051-712-003-00              ADKINS BENJAMIN E                      $      59,131
051-712-002-00              WILSON CENTENNIAL LAND LLC             $     102,108
051-712-006-10              WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST        $     104,998
051-900-238-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $     209,100
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     608,900
051-700-016-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $   1,257,803
051-712-001-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,623,894
051-900-180-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,623,726
051-900-300-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  42,621,080
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

051-700-007-00              JENSEN FRED                            $      18,100
051-700-059-00              TDW PROPERTIES                         $      18,600
051-311-001-00              CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO                $      38,400
051-700-037-11              HARDEN ACRES LLC                       $      41,400
051-700-008-00              KELLOGG ELEVATOR CO                    $      53,300
051-312-001-00              CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO                $      57,900
051-712-003-00              ADKINS BENJAMIN E                      $      64,500
051-712-002-00              WILSON CENTENNIAL LAND LLC             $     103,700
051-900-238-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $     209,100
051-712-006-10              WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST        $     325,400
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     608,900
051-700-016-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $   1,408,900
051-712-001-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,717,500
051-900-180-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  11,281,900
051-900-300-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  62,903,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CITY OF CARSON CITY                 has               1.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PEIFFER MICHAEL & PATRICIA          has               1.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG ELEVATOR CO                 has               2.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO             has               2.18 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has               7.20 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
TDW PROPERTIES                      has               7.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG HARALD                      has               8.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has               9.94 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN LAND BANK FAST TRACK AUTH. has              12.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has              13.38 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ADKINS BENJAMIN E                   has              19.65 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPLIT CONMBINE                      has              20.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has              35.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WILSON CENTENNIAL LAND LLC          has              39.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has             119.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

KELLOGG DENNIS L                    has       13,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PEIFFER MICHAEL & PATRICIA          has       14,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG HARALD                      has       18,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JENSEN FRED                         has       18,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TDW PROPERTIES                      has       18,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has       21,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has       49,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG ELEVATOR CO                 has       53,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADKINS BENJAMIN E                   has       64,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO             has       96,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WILSON CENTENNIAL LAND LLC          has      103,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has      325,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      613,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has    1,618,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)


